GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

The Georgian Ophthalmological Society (GOS), a non-commercial legal entity, promotes the development of ophthalmology in Georgia and carries out its activities in accordance with the legislation of Georgia and its own charter.

Event participation rights are available for purchase through our website www.2024.igos.ge. Each participation right acquired from GOS via the website grants you access to attend sessions, explore exhibition areas, receive congress materials (badge, bag, program handbook), and participate in coffee breaks and lunch symposiums

To gain entry to the meeting venue, you must present your passport. Participation rights are non-transferable, cannot be resold, offered for resale, or used for commercial purposes.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

GEORGIAN OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SOCIETY 6, ZURAB ANJAPARIDZE STR., 0186. TBILISI, GEORGIA

TEL: +995555305555

E-MAIL: GOSCONTACT@YAHOO.COM

CANCELLATION POLICY

Requests by a participant to cancel or change participation may be submitted in writing or by email to goscontact@yahoo.com

Georgian Ophthalmological Society (GOS) may grant such a request, with the condition that the applicant pays a subsequent cancellation fee. The fee is determined based on a fixed percentage of the participation costs, details of which can be provided upon request.

- Cancellation between 180 to 61 days before the first build-up day: 25% of the participation costs.
- Cancellation between 60 to 31 days before the first build-up day: 50% of the participation costs.
- Cancellation between 30 to 8 days before the first build-up day: 75% of the participation costs.
- Cancellation up to and including 7 days before the event day will not be eligible for a refund.

In case of conference cancellation, participants will receive a refund of the registration fee, with the deduction of applicable bank expenses.

PRIVACY

The Georgian Ophthalmological Society (GOS) is committed to ensuring compliance with all applicable privacy legislation from the moment it receives personal data from participants.

The Georgian Ophthalmological Society (GOS) will handle personal data carefully and in accordance with applicable privacy legislation.

The Georgian Ophthalmological Society (GOS) will, under no circumstances, provide this personal data to third parties unless necessary for performing the services or when legally obliged.

The participant shall promptly inform the Georgian Ophthalmological Society (GOS) if they detect or reasonably suspect a data security breach concerning the personal data.

Delivery policy

Upon successful registration, participants will receive a confirmation email detailing the conference schedule, access instructions, and other relevant information. Please ensure that the email address provided during registration is accurate to facilitate the delivery of conference-related details. If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact us at goscontact@yahoo.com